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公司简介
COMPANY PROFILE

  法来西都水暖器材（宁波）有限公司成立于2002年，是有着丰富的编织软管制造经验的欧洲公司，是

第一家位于宁波欧洲工业园（中国浙江）的公司，从一个合资企业转化为拥有混合管理团队的模式：欧洲

和中国。采用最好的双重文化、技术和工作方式。

  我们的主题是满足顾客的需求并提供最好的产品和服务给客户。

  我们一直追求先进的设备来满足生产和测试以使我们的产品达到最高品质。

  我们专业于世界各地的主要品牌编织软管的大型生产，我们定制的产品服务能满足客户在材料品质、

标签、包装等各方面的要求。

  告诉我们您需要什么，我们会满足您的要求。

EuroSanitary (Ningbo) Co.,Ltd was found in 2002 from a european company with a large experience in flexible hoses 

manufacturing.Was the first company located in Ningo European Industrial Park (Zhejiang, China)，From a joint venture 

become a owned management with a mixed team: european and chinese  . Taking the best of two cultures, technology, and 

working way.

Our let motif is satisfied the request from our costumer and offer to them our best.

We are always looking for the best quality in our products with advanced equipments for production and testing.

We specialize in large productions for major brands hoses  in the world. 

Our customization product service meets the demands of our customers in terms of quality of materials, sleeve mark, labeling, 

packaging, etz.

Tell us what you need and we will offer it.

EuroSanitary
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠6.4mm
胶管外径：￠9mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：⽔水⻰龙头

技术参数
胶管内径：￠8mm
胶管外径：￠12mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙头，
燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，妇洗器器,
卫⽣生设施。

①⑧ Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

② EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③ Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑨ Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤ Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥ EPDM rubber/PE-Xc inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管/PE-Xc软管  

⑦ EPDM rubber O-ring.EPDM O型圈

①⑧Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管    

⑨EPDM rubber O-ring.EPDM O型圈

型号（Specification）：
M8-H1/2"               ML8-H1/2"          M8-H3/8"        ML8-H3/8"
M10-H1/2"               ML10-H1 /2"        M10-H3/8",     ML10-H3/8"，
M10-M38LARGO     M10-H38M15.

型号（Specification）：
M8-H1/2"  ML8-H1/2"       M8-H3/8"     ML8-H3/8"，
M10-H1/2"     ML10-H1 /2"   M10-H3/8"   ML10-H3/8"
M12-H1/2"     M12-H3/8"     H1 /2"- H1 /2"   H3/8"- H3/8".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠6.4mm
Outer：￠9mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Faucets

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠12mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-
basins,bidets,catering machine

MINI C.G.S
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠8mm
胶管外径：￠12mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙
头，燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，
妇洗器器，卫⽣生设施。

技术参数
胶管内径：￠8mm
胶管外径：￠12mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙头，
燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，妇洗器器,
卫⽣生设施。

①⑧⑨Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管

①Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑩EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③⑧Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管

⑨Wihte PVC.⽩白⾊色PVC  

型号（Specification）：
M/F1 /2"-Elbow1 /2"      M/F3/8"-Elbow1 /2"       M/F1 /2"-Elbow3/8"
M/F3/8"-Elbow3/8"      M/F1 /2"-Elbow3/4"       M/F3/8"-Elbow3/4"

型号（Specification）：
Fcom1/4"-Fcom1/4"   Fcom1/4"-Fcom3/8"  Fcom3/8"-Fbc7/8"PVC
Fcom3/8"-Fcom3/8"   Ffip1 /2"-Fcom3/8"     Ffip1 /2"-Ffip1 /2" 
M10-FCom3/8"   M10-Ffip1 /2"   ML10-Fcom3/8"   ML10-Ffip1 /2"

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠12mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-basins,
bidets,catering machine.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠12mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-
basins,bidets,catering machine

C.G.S ELBOW C.G.S USA
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠8mm
胶管外径：￠12mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙
头，燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，
妇洗器器，卫⽣生设施。

技术参数
胶管内径：￠8mm
胶管外径：￠12mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙头，
燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，妇洗器器,
卫⽣生设施。

①③⑧Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管  

①⑦Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑧EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③⑨Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑩Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Red & Blue nylon braid.红蓝线腈纶丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管  

型号（Specification）：
M1/2"-B10  M1 /2"-B12  M1 /2"-B14  H1 /2"-B10  H1 /2"-B12
H1 /2"-B14   M3/8"-B10  M3/8"-B12  M3/8"-B14  H3/8"-B10
H3/8"-B12   H3/8"-B14  B10-B10     B10-B12     B10-B14
B12-B12     B12-B14     B14-B14.

型号（Specification）：
M/F3/8"      M/F1 /2"                M/F3/4"             F-F3/8"             F-F1 /2"   
F-F3/4"     M/F1 /2"-F3/8"      F1 /2"-F3/4"      M3/8"-F1 /2"

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠12mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-basins,
bidets,catering machine.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠12mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-
basins,bidets,catering machine

C.G.S BICONE C.G.S NYLON
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠8mm
胶管外径：￠12mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：咖啡机

技术参数
胶管内径：￠11 .3mm
胶管外径：￠15.1mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：燃⽓气热⽔水器器，电热⽔水
器器，太阳能设施等，蓄⽔水
池，空调机组。

①⑦⑧Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②Brass.⻩黄铜

③⑥Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

④Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑤EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管

①⑦Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑧EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③⑨Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑩Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire Red & Blue nylon braid.不不锈钢丝加红蓝线编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管

型号（Specification）：
M/F1 /2"-Elbow3/8"              M/F3/8"-Elbow3/8".

型号（Specification）：
M/F1 /2"                  M/F3/4"                F-F1 /2"                        F-F3/4"    
M/F1 /2"-F3/4"       F1 /2"-M3/4"        Elbow1 /2"-M/F3/4".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠12mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Coffee machine 

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠11 .3mm
Outer：￠15.1mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Gas waters heaters, 
Electrical waters heaters,Solar 
energy,etc,Cistern, Fan coils.

C.G.S COFFEE MACHINE PLUSMINI
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠13mm
胶管外径：￠17mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：燃⽓气热⽔水器器，电热
⽔水器器，太阳能设施等，蓄
⽔水池，空调机组。

技术参数
胶管内径：￠19mm
胶管外径：￠26mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：⽔水表，⾼高压设备，中
央空调。

①⑦Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑧Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管

①②⑦Brass.⻩黄铜

③⑥Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

④Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑤EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管

型号（Specification）：
M/F1 /2"       M/F3/4"       F-F1 /2"                        F-F3/4"
M/F1 /2"-F3/4"  F1 /2"-M3/4"  Elbow1 /2"-M/F3/4"

型号（Specification）：
M/F3/4"          F-F3/4"   
Elbow3/4"-M3/4"    Elbow3/4"-F3/4".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠13mm
Outer：￠17mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Gas waters heaters, 
Electrical waters heaters,Solar 
energy,etc,Cistern, Fan coils.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠19mm
Outer：￠26mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Utility meters, High 
pressure equipment,HVAC.

PLUS CONTA  3/4"
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠25.3mm
胶管外径：￠34mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：⽔水表，⾼高压设备，
中央空调。

技术参数
胶管内径：￠9.3mm
胶管外径：￠12.5mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙头，
燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，妇洗器器,
卫⽣生设施。

①③⑧Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管  

①⑧⑩Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管   

⑨NBR rubber O-ring.EPDM O型圈

型号（Specification）：
M/F-F1 "   M1 "-Elbow 1 "   H1 "-Elbow 1 ". 型号（Specification）：

Mg1/2"-F1 /2"    F1 /2"-M3/8".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠25.3mm
Outer：￠34mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Utility meters, High 
pressure equipment,HVAC.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠9.3mm
Outer：￠12.5mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-
basins,bidets,catering machine

CONTA 1" 9.3*12.5
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠9.5mm
胶管外径：￠14mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：洗⾐衣机。

技术参数
胶管内径：￠10mm
胶管外径：￠14mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙头，
燃⽓气热⽔水器器，脸盘，妇洗器器,
卫⽣生设施。

①⑧⑩Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑨EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑦Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire Red & Blue nylon braid.不不锈钢丝加红蓝线编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管  

①⑦Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑧EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③⑨Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑩Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire braid.不不锈钢丝编织

⑥EPDM rubber inner hose.内部是EPDM橡胶管 

型号（Specification）：
F3/4"-Elbow3/4"

型号（Specification）：
F1/2"-F3/8"    M1 /2"-F1 /2"   M1 /2"-F3/8"

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠9.5mm
Outer：￠14mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :washin machine.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠10mm
Outer：￠14mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets,waters heaters,wash-
basins,bidets,catering machine

9.5*14 10*14
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠8.5mm
胶管外径：￠12.3mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：燃⽓气管。

技术参数
胶管内径：￠13mm
胶管外径：￠19mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：燃⽓气管。

① 12 Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

② 11 Non-asbestos washer.⾮非⽯石棉垫⽚片

③⑩Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑨LPDE.塑料料套

⑤⑧Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑥Stainless steel wire&yellow nylon braid.不不锈钢丝加⻩黄⾊色尼⻰龙丝编织

⑦NBR-PVC rubber inner hose.内部是NBR-PVC阻燃管

①⑦Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑧EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

③⑨Brass.⻩黄铜

④⑩Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

⑤Stainless steel wire&yellow nylon braid.不不锈钢丝加⻩黄⾊色尼⻰龙丝编织

⑥NBR-PVC rubber inner hose.内部是NBR-PVC阻燃管

型号（Specification）：
M/F1 /2"       M/F3/4"               F-F1 /2"  
F-F3/4"           M/F1 /2"-F3/4"          F1 /2"-M3/4".

型号（Specification）：
M/F1 /2"        M/F3/4"               F-F1 /2"  

F-F3/4"             M/F1 /2"-F3/4"          F1 /2"-M3/4".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8.5mm
Outer：￠12.3mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :City gas and natural 
gas  installations.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠13mm
Outer：￠19mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :City gas and natural 
gas installations.

GAS PLUSGAS
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技术参数
胶管内径：￠10.5mm
胶管外径：￠14mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：燃⽓气管 。

技术参数
内径：￠8mm
外径：￠10mm
⻓长度(cm):1 0-100
应⽤用：卫浴产品，⽔水⻰龙头。

①⑥Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

②⑦Brass.⻩黄铜

③⑧Stainless steal ferrule.不不锈钢帽

④Stainless steel wire&yellow nylon braid.不不锈钢丝加⻩黄⾊色尼⻰龙丝编织

⑤NBR-PVC rubber inner hose.内部是NBR-PVC阻燃管

①Plastic nut.塑料料盖

②④⑥Nickel plated brass end fittings.镀镍铜配件

③EPDM rubber washer.EPDM 橡胶垫⽚片

⑤Metalic ripple hose.⾦金金属波纹管

⑦EPDM rubber O-ring.EPDM O型圈

型号（Specification）：
F-F1 /2"   M1 /2"-M1/4"   M1 /2"-F1 /2".

型号（Specification）：F1/2"-M10,F1 /2"-ML10，F1/2"-F1 /2".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠10.5mm
Outer：￠14mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :City gas and natural 
gas  installations.

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠8mm
Outer：￠10mm
Length(cm)：10-100
Applications :Sanitary installations,
faucets.

GAS(10.5*14) METALLTC CGS
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技术参数
内径：￠12mm
外径：￠16.5mm
⻓长度(cm):1 5-200
表⾯面喷塑/不不喷塑
应⽤用：燃⽓气⽤用。

①③④⑥⑧⑨Nickel plated brass end fittings.

②⑦Non-asbestos washer.

⑤Metalic ripple hose

型号（Specification）：
F1/2"-F1 /2"   F1 /2"-F4/3"   F1 /2"-M1/2"  F3/4"-F3/4"
F1 /2"-M3/4"  F3/4"-M3/4"  F3/4"-M1/2".

Technical characteristics
Inner：￠12mm
Outer：￠16.5mm
Length(cm)：15-200
Yellow spraied on surface(optional)
Applications :City gas and natural 
gas  installations.

产品特点：

耐⾼高压，耐摔，出⽔水⻆角度⼩小，出⽔水⼒力力强。

产品用途：

清洁身体，浇花草，宠物洗澡，洗⻢马桶。

Product features: 
high pressure, resistance to fall off, the water 
Angle is small, the water is strong.

Product use: 
clean the body, water the flowers and plants, pet 
to take a bath, wash the toilet.

FLEXIGAS BASIC SHATTAF


